

## HOUSTON COUNTY COMMISSION

BRANDON SHOUPE CHAIRMAN

CURTIS HARVEY
DISTRICT 1 COMMISSIONER

TRACY ADAMS
DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER

RICKY HERRING DISTRICT 3 COMMISSIONER

JAMES IVEY
DISTRICT 4 COMMISSIONER

PETER B. COVERT
CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

P.O. DRAWER 6406 DOTHAN, ALABAMA 36302

(PHONE) 334.677.4740 (FAX) 334.794.6633 WWW.HOUSTONCOUNTYAL.GOV

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, that the Houston County Commission's Administrative Meeting set for Thursday, August 8, 2024, at 10:00 a.m. in the 3rd Floor Commission Chambers of the Houston County Administration Building was, pursuant to Art. III.E. of the Rules of Procedure – Houston County Commission, cancelled due to a lack of a quorum. Pursuant to Art. V.A.3. of those Rules of Procedure, the Administrative Meeting is reset to Monday, August 12, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the 3rd Floor Commission Chambers of the Houston County Administration Building.

POSTED this 8th DAY OF AUGUST, 2024.